All landscaping shall be installed in a manner consistent with the standards of the American Association 
of Nurserymen, the approved landscape plan, and the following: 

A. Deadline for installation. Required plant materials shall be planted within three hundred sixty 
five (365) days of final site plan approval, or one hundred eighty (180) days from the date of 
issuance of a certificate of occupancy.    

B. Performance guarantee. If it is determined that the landscape materials would be jeopardized by 
weather conditions, the Zoning Administrator may require a performance guarantee, in